PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Achim MULLER	06/14/2005
Roland SCHMIEDER	06/13/2005
Klaus HABERSTROH	06/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10545220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: rfeimster@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Schwaab

Address Line 1: 3000 k Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085449-0204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Schwaab

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0811

500324810

OP \$40.00

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0812 US (PCT) Case CL/V -32885A/CVE 90

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I / We Achim MÜLLER, Auf der Stichel 10A, 63762 Grossostheim, Germany, citizen of Germany

Roland SCHMIEDER, Bayernstr. 22, 63739 Aschaffenburg, Germany, citizen of Germany

Klaus HABERSTROH, Talstrasse 9, 78351 Bodman-Ludwigshafen, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG*, a *Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE CONCENTRATION FROM AN OCULAR FLUID

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2004/001367

filed February 13, 2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

	Signed on	
Achim MÜLLER	14.06, 7005	
Rolen Slind	13.06 2005	
Roland SCHMIEDER		
Klaus HABERSTROH		

US 07/01

US (PCT) Case CL/V -32885A/CVE 90

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Achim MÜLLER, Auf der Stichel 10A, 63762 Grossostheim, Germany, citizen of Germany

Roland SCHMIEDER, Bayernstr. 22, 63739 Aschaffenburg, Germany, citizen of Germany

Klaus HABERSTROH, Talstrasse 9, 78351 Bodman-Ludwigshafen, Germany, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AN ANALYTE CONCENTRATION FROM AN OCULAR FLUID

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2004/001367

filed February 13, 2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

	Signed on
Achim MÜLLER	
Roland SCHMIEDER	
Klaus HABERSTROH	21/06/2005

US 07/01

PATENT REEL: 019623 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 07/31/2007